



Island County Public Health

Mailing Address: 1 NE 7th Street, Coupeville WA 98239

Physical Address: 1 NE 6th Street, Coupeville WA 98239

Ph: Whidbey 360-679-7350 Camano 360-678-8261 N Whidbey 360-240-5554

Email: publichealth@islandcountywa.gov Website: islandcountywa.gov

Fee Schedule

Fee

Administrative	
Appeals	
Administrative	\$62
Board of Health	\$579
Hourly Rate (unless otherwise specified)	\$113
Operating without a required license or permit	double fee
Waivers	
Administrative	\$62
Board of Health	\$579
Drinking Water Program	
Sanitary Survey	
Group A	\$493
Group A - Transient Non-Community (TNC)	\$145
Water Availability Verification (WAV)	
Public	\$205
Individual	\$341
Water System Registration	\$135
Water System Status Letter for Loan Requirement	\$114
Well Site Inspection	
Public	\$636
Individual	\$297
Workbook Review	
2 connections (or commercial)	\$513
3 - 14 connections	\$908
Expansion/Improvement	\$470
Land Use Activity	
As the fees are approved by BOH and published in the current Island County Planning Department Fee Schedule.	
Liquid Waste Activity	
Site Evaluations/Permitting	
Site Registration	\$546
Site Registration - Revision and/or minor corrections to existing SR (Hourly)	\$131
Winter Water Check	\$172
Standard System Permit (Includes new or repair)	\$431
Alternative System Permit (Includes new or repair)	\$650
Septic Tank/Pump Tank Permit (connection to a community drainfield) or sewage treatment plant approved as a separate process)	\$271
Alteration Permit	\$377
Conforming On-site Septic System Locate	\$103
Unknown On-site Septic System (OSS) Evaluation	\$377
Commercial Permit (greater than 500 gal/max daily flow for entire system)	\$810
Community Drainfield Permit (more than two residences)	\$810
Redesign of an Approved Permit (modified design not requiring full review)	\$271

Fee Schedule

	Fee
Owner to Install Permit (in addition to a Standard Permit)	\$323
Permit to connect an auxiliary building to existing septic system	\$214
Permit resubmittal	\$131
Pre-application review (Hourly)	\$131
Reinspection Fee for Septic Permit	\$139
Septic As-Built (Certification of Drawing)	\$103
Waiver Request-Administrative	\$62
Waiver Request-Class A	\$120
Waiver Request-Class B & C	\$579
Installing without a permit	Double Permit Fee
Licensing/Examination	
<i>License for Septic System Installer</i>	
New Application (includes installer exam fee and current year license)	\$579
Renewal (annual)	\$258
<i>License for Maintenance Service Provider</i>	
New Application (does not include WOSSA exam)	\$579
Renewal (annual)	\$258
<i>License for Septic Tank Pumper (Base Fee includes 1 truck inspection)</i>	
Inspection per Pumper Truck	\$97
Miscellaneous	
Septic 201 (In person class)	\$62
Exemption Fee (Homeowner to inspect an alternative system)	\$115
Living Environment Program	
Administrative Fees	
Late Fee	\$122
Plan Review (Hourly Rate)	\$131
Annual Mobile Home Park License	
2-30 spaces	\$343
31 or more spaces	\$507
Annual Recreational Vehicle Park	\$375
Annual Pool/Spa License	
Year-round Pools (2 inspections/year)	\$744
Year-round Spas (2 inspections/year)	\$223
Seasonal Pools (1 inspection/year)	\$404
Seasonal Spas (1 inspection/year)	\$151
Splash Pads or Fountains	\$273
Reinspection Fee	\$151
Annual Schools License	
Less than 100 students enrolled	\$210
100-500 students enrolled	\$558
More than 500 students enrolled	\$836
Solid Waste Program	
Administrative Fee	
Late Fee	\$122
Facility Plan of Operation Review (Hourly)	\$131
Facility Reinspection	\$151
Plan Review (New applications and Solid Waste Management Plan) (Hourly)	\$131
Permit Type	
Anaerobic Digesters	\$367
Anaerobic Digesters - Exempt	\$184
Beneficial Use	\$586
Beneficial Use - Exempt	\$293

Fee Schedule**Fee**

Bioremediation Sites (On-Site Treatment)	\$391
Bioremediation Sites (Off-Site Treatment)	\$391
Biosolids Utilization Site	\$586
Composting Facility (Sewage, Sludge, and/or Garbage)	\$391
Composting Facility (Sewage, Sludge, and/or Garbage) - Exempt	\$261
Composting Facility (Yard Waste and/or Animal Manure)	\$391
Composting Facility (Yard Waste and/or Animal Manure) - Exempt	\$261
Energy Recovery and Incineration	\$586
Land Application	\$367
Material Recovery Facility	\$306
Miscellaneous Solid Waste Facility	\$586
Moderate-Risk Waste Facility	\$586
Moderate-Risk Waste Facility - Exempt	\$261
Municipal Waste Recovery Facility and Association Transfer Stations	\$391
Piles for Storage & Treatment Facility	\$586
Piles for Storage & Treatment Facility - Exempt	\$293
Recycling Facility	\$195
Recycling Facility - Exempt	\$196
Septage Utilization Site	\$586
Solid Waste Facility Satellites	\$195
Surface Impoundment Facility	\$586
Surface Impoundment Facility - Exempt	\$293
Transfer Station and Drop Box Facility	\$195
Transfer Station and Drop Box Facility - Exempt	\$134
Waste Tire Storage Sites (100 - 800 tires)	\$99
Waste Tire Storage Sites (801 or more tires)	\$195
Landfills	
Inert Waste Landfill	\$586
Inert Waste Landfill - Exempt	\$279
Limited Purpose Landfill	\$279
Limited Purpose Landfill - Post Closure Care	\$279
License	
Biomedical Hauler	\$196
Refuse Hauler License	\$195
Waste Tire Hauler	\$196